

DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) **Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi** Central Office, Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi - 110001 Ph. : 23384781, Fax : 23387267, Email : <u>dslsa-phc@nic.in</u> <u>www.dslsa.org</u> 24x7 Toll free Helpline No.: 1516



Ref. No. 85/DSLSA/Estt/PLA (Convert)/ 15

То

The Registrar General High Court of Delhi New Delhi

The Principal Secretary Law, Justice & Legislative Affairs Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate New Delhi

The Deputy Manager BSES-Rajdhani Power Limited Head Office BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place Delhi Date:29 Dec., 15

The Ld District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Tis Hazari Courts Delhi

Most Urgent / Top Priority

The Deputy General Manager Delhi Transco Limited Shakti Sadan, Kotla Road New Delhi

The Deputy General Manager Tata Power-DDL NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, New Delhi

Sub.: Appointment of Chairpersons & Other Persons/Members for two Permanent Lok Adalats at Mata Sundri Lane, New Delhi.

Respected Sir,

May I bring to your kind consideration that in continuation of this Authority letter no. 85/DSLSA/Estt/PLA(Convert)/2015/10184 dated 10.11.2015 & & 85/DSLSA/Estt/PLA(Convert)/2015/11038 to 11043 dated 04.12.2015, the last date for submission of applications for the post of Chairpersons & Other Persons/Members in two Permanent Lok Adalats has been extended <u>till 14.01.2016</u> while rest of the conditions shall remain same. Copy of advertisement in this regard is hereby enclosed.

Quan 2331212518

May I therefore request to your goodself that directions be issued to the quarter concerned for uploading of the same on the official website as well as for display of the same on the Notice Board / any other conspicuous place of your good office

With regards,

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully

(Dharmesh Sharma) Member Secretary



DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi Central Office, Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi - 110001 Ph. : 23384781, Fax : 23387267, Email : <u>dslsa-phc@nic.in</u> <u>www.dslsa.org</u> 24x7 Toll free Helpline No.: 1516



Ref. No. 85/DSLSA/Estt/PLA (Convert)/15/ $\frac{11912}{100}$

Date:22 Dec. 15

ADVERTISEMENT

The last date for submission of applications for the post of Chairpersons Other Persons/Members in two Permanent Lok Adalats has been extended <u>till</u> <u>14.01.2016</u> while rest of the conditions shall remain same.

(Dharmesh Sharma) Member Secretary